
80

99270741	 Element
98006974	 Element Mounting Bracket
99030194	 Thermal Overload
99271091	 Thermal Overload Guard - Purple Card-

board with Sticker Labeled “Press Here”
99150491	 Overload & Guard Mounting Screw - #8-18 

x 3/8”
97008678	 Overload Wire Assembly
98006975	 Wiring Cover
97005422	 Receptacle Wire Harness
97008681	 Housing
98003036	 Housing Mounting Bracket 2-Required
99090690	 Grille Logo
* Original Brass Grille n.l.a. - May subsititute White Grille 
p/n 98006970 or Chrome Grille p/n 97014809
** Includes Motor, Blower Wheel, Motor Mounting Plate, 
Element, Element Bracket, Thermal Overload, Overload 
Guard, & Wire Harness

176
(Discontinued)
97014809	 Grille - Chrome
99150532	 Grille Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 1-1/4” - 2 

Required
97008717	 Thermostat Switch Assembly - Includes 

Bracket
99030191	 Thermostat Switch Only
n.l.a.	 Knob *
99260464	 Lock Nut for Thermostat Switch - 3/8”-24
99150491	 Thermostat Bracket Mounting Screw - #8-

18 x 3/8” - 2 Required
97008677	 Thermostat Wire Harness
97009808	 Heater / Fan Assembly **
99080248	 Motor
99020130	 Blower Wheel
97008682	 Motor Mounting Bracket & Plate
97008675	 Motor Wire Harness
99270725	 Element
98006974	 Element Mounting Bracket
99030194	 Thermal Overload
99271091	 Thermal Overload Guard - Purple Card-

board with Sticker Labeled “Press Here”
99150491	 Overload & Guard Mounting Screw - #8-18 

x 3/8”
97008678	 Overload Wire Assembly
98006975	 Wiring Cover
97005422	 Receptacle Wire Harness
97008681	 Housing
98003036	 Housing Mounting Bracket - 2 Required
99090686	 Grille Logo
* Original Black Knob n.l.a. - May substitute Silver Knob 
p/n 99360135
** Includes Motor, Blower Wheel, Motor Mounting Plate, 
Element, Element Bracket, Thermal Overload, Overload 
Guard, & Wire Harness

177
(Discontinued)
n.l.a.	 Grille - Brass *
99150529	 Grille Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 1-1/4” - 2 

Required
97008717	 Thermostat Switch Assembly - Includes 

Bracket
99030191	 Thermostat Switch Only
99360138	 Knob - Black / Brass
99260464	 Lock Nut for Thermostat Switch - 3/8”-24

99150491	 Thermostat Bracket Mounting Screw - #8-
18 x 3/8” - 2 Required

97008677	 Thermostat Wire Harness
97009808	 Heater / Fan Assembly **
99080248	 Motor
99020130	 Blower Wheel
97008682	 Motor Mounting Bracket & Plate
97008675	 Motor Wire Harness
99270725	 Element
98006974	 Element Mounting Bracket
99030194	 Thermal Overload
99271091	 Thermal Overload Guard - Purple Card-

board with Sticker Labeled “Press Here”
99150491	 Overload & Guard Mounting Screw - #8-18 

x 3/8”
97008678	 Overload Wire Assembly
98006975	 Wiring Cover
97005422	 Receptacle Wire Harness
97008681	 Housing
98003036	 Housing Mounting Bracket - 2 Required
99090690	 Grille Logo
* Original Brass Grille n.l.a. - May subsititute White Grille 
p/n 98006970 or Chrome Grille p/n 97014809
** Includes Motor, Blower Wheel, Motor Mounting Plate, 
Element, Element Bracket, Thermal Overload, Overload 
Guard, & Wire Harness

179
(Discontinued)
97014809	 Grille - Chrome
99150532	 Grille Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 1-1/4” - 2 

Required
97008717	 Thermostat Switch Assembly - Includes 

Bracket
99030191	 Thermostat Switch Only
n.l.a.	 Knob *
99260464	 Lock Nut for Thermostat Switch - 3/8”-24
99150491	 Thermostat Bracket Mounting Screw - #8-

18 x 3/8” - 2 Required
97008677	 Thermostat Wire Harness
97009809	 Heater / Fan Assembly **
99080252	 Motor
99020130	 Blower Wheel
97008682	 Motor Mounting Bracket & Plate
97008675	 Motor Wire Harness
99270742	 Element
98006974	 Element Mounting Bracket
99030194	 Thermal Overload
99271091	 Thermal Overload Guard - Purple Card-

board with Sticker Labeled “Press Here”
99150491	 Overload & Guard Mounting Screw - #8-18 

x 3/8”
97008678	 Overload Wire Assembly
98006975	 Wiring Cover
97005422	 Receptacle Wire Harness
97008681	 Housing
98003036	 Housing Mounting Bracket - 2 Required
99090686	 Grille Logo
* Original Black Knob n.l.a. - May substitute Silver Knob 
p/n 99360135
** Includes Motor, Blower Wheel, Motor Mounting Plate, 
Element, Element Bracket, Thermal Overload, Overload 
Guard, & Wire Harness

181
(Discontinued)
n.l.a.	 Grille - Brass *
99150529	 Grille Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 1-1/4” - 2 

Required
97008717	 Thermostat Switch Assembly - Includes 

Bracket
99030191	 Thermostat Switch Only
99360138	 Knob - Black / Brass
99260464	 Lock Nut for Thermostat Switch - 3/8”-24
99150491	 Thermostat Bracket Mounting Screw - #8-

18 x 3/8” - 2 Required
97008677	 Thermostat Wire Harness
97009809	 Heater / Fan Assembly **
99080252	 Motor
99020130	 Blower Wheel
97008682	 Motor Mounting Bracket & Plate
97008675	 Motor Wire Harness
99270742	 Element
98006974	 Element Mounting Bracket
99030194	 Thermal Overload
99271091	 Thermal Overload Guard - Purple Card-

board with Sticker Labeled “Press Here”
99150491	 Overload & Guard Mounting Screw - #8-18 

x 3/8”
97008678	 Overload Wire Assembly
98006975	 Wiring Cover
97005422	 Receptacle Wire Harness
97008681	 Housing
98003036	 Housing Mounting Bracket - 2 Required
99090690	 Grille Logo
* Original Brass Grille n.l.a. - May subsititute White Grille 
p/n 98006970 or Chrome Grille p/n 97014809
** Includes Motor, Blower Wheel, Motor Mounting Plate, 
Element, Element Bracket, Thermal Overload, Overload 
Guard, & Wire Harness

190, 191
(Discontinued 1996)
n.l.a.	 Grille *
99170245	 Grille Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 3/8” - 4 

Required
99030191	 Thermostat Switch
99360135	 Knob -  Gray
99080249	 Motor
99020255	 Fan Blade
97008683	 Motor Mounting Bracket & Plate
99270722	 Element 
97013945	 Thermal Overload 
99110687	 Security Cover 
93150462	 Security Cover Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 

5/8”
* Original Silver Grille n.l.a. - May substitute White Grille 
p/n 97013822

192
97013822	 Grille - White
99150478	 Grille Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 3/8” - 4 

Required
99030192	 Thermostat Switch - 192-A,B
99030324	 Thermostat Switch - 192-C
99360136	 Knob 
99080249	 Motor 
99020255	 Fan Blade
97013858	 Element
97008683	 Motor Mounting Bracket & Plate



81

99030190	 Fan Delay 
97013945	 Thermal Overload
99110687	 Security Cover
93150462	 Security Cover Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 

5/8”
97008743	 Parts Bag - Includes Knob, Security Cover, 

& Mounting Screws

194
97013822	 Grille - White
99150478	 Grille Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 3/8” - 4 

Required
99030192	 Thermostat - 194-A,B,C
99030324	 Thermostat - 194-D
99360136	 Knob
99080249	 Motor 
99020255	 Fan Blade 
99270723	 Element
97008683	 Motor Mounting Bracket & Plate
99030190	 Fan Delay
97013945	 Thermal Overload
99110687	 Security Cover
93150462	 Security Cover Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 

5/8”
97008743	 Parts Bag - Includes Knob, Security Cover, 

& Mounting Screws

195
(Discontinued 1995) 
n.l.a.	 Grille *
99170245	 Grille Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 3/8” - 4 

Required
99030191	 Thermostat Switch
99360135	 Knob -  Gray
99080249	 Motor
99020255	 Fan Blade
97008683	 Motor Mounting Bracket & Plate
99270723	 Element 
97013945	 Thermal Overload 
99110687	 Security Cover 
93150462	 Security Cover Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 

5/8”
* Original Silver Grille n.l.a. - May substitute White Grille 
p/n 97013822

198
97013822	 Grille - White
99150478	 Grille Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 3/8” - 4 

Required
99030192	 Thermostat - 194-A,B,C
99030324	 Thermostat - 194-D
99360136	 Knob
99080251	 Motor 
99020255	 Fan Blade 
99270723	 Element
97008683	 Motor Mounting Bracket & Plate
99030190	 Fan Delay
97013945	 Thermal Overload
99110687	 Security Cover
93150462	 Security Cover Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 5/8”
97008743	 Parts Bag - Includes Knob, Security Cover, 

& Mounting Screws

199
(Discontinued 1995) 
n.l.a.	 Grille *
99150478	 Grille Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 3/8” - 4 

Required
99030192	 Thermostat
99360136	 Knob
99080249	 Motor 
99020255	 Fan Blade 
99270723	 Element
97008683	 Motor Mounting Bracket & Plate
99030190	 Fan Delay
97013945	 Thermal Overload
99110687	 Security Cover
93150462	 Security Cover Mounting Screw - #8-18 x 5/8”
* Original Silver Grille n.l.a. - May substitute White Grille 
p/n 97013822

6100, 6200, 6201
02111-04  	 Knob For Thermostat
02111-03  	 Knob for On/Off Switch
n.l.a.	 Front Foot
n.l.a.	 Rear Foot
n.l.a.	 Handle

9810WH
99111432	 Grille - 9810WH-B,C,D - 11-9/16” x 14-3/4”
52872039	 Grille Mounting Screw - 9810WH-C,D - #8 

x 2”
57271000	 Thermostat with Mounting Nut - 9810WH-

B,C,D
33384000	 Thermostat Cover - 9810WH-B,C,D
30845000	 Knob 9810WH-B
99360253	 Knob 9810WH-C,D
97018621	 Heater Assembly - 9810WH-B,C,D *
33178000	 Motor & Blower Wheel - 9810WH-C,D
99270741	 Element - 9810WH-B
see note	 Element - 9810WH-C,D **
35841000	 Thermal Fuse - 9810WH-C,D *** 
see note	 Thermal Protector - 9810WH-B,C ****
99271433	 Thermal Protector - 9810WH-D
61962000	 Heat Box - 9810WH-C,D
98003036	 Housing Mounting Bracket - 2 Required
* Heater Assembly Includes Motor, Blower Wheel, Element, 
Thermal Protector, & Thermostat
** Must purchase Heater Assembly p/n 97018621
*** Rev C requires 2 - Rev D requires 1 
**** Please note this part (p/n 0936B000) was mistakenly 
listed on parts list in Installation Manual. It was NOT actually 
included in the finished product and is NOT needed.

9815WH
98006970	 Grille - Metal - 9815WH-B  12” x 9-1/4”
99111432	 Grille - Plastic - 9815WH-C,D,E - 11-9/16” x 

14-3/4”
99150528	 Grille Screw - 9815WH-B - #8-18 X 1.25” 
52872039	 Grille Screw - 9815WH-C,D,E
99030191	 Thermostat - 9815WH-B
97008717	 Thermostat with Mounting Nut - 9815WH-B
98006973	 Thermostat Bracket - 9815WH-B
99260464	 Thermostat Lock Nut - 9815WH-B
57271000	 Thermostat with Mounting Nut - 9815WH-

C,D,E
33384000	 Thermostat Cover - 9815WH-C,D,E
99360135	 Knob - 9815WH-B
99360253	 Knob - 9815WH-C,D,E

97009808	 Heater Assembly - 9815WH-B *
97018622	 Heater Assembly - 9815WH-C,D,E *
99080248	 Motor - 9815WH-B
99020130	 Blower Wheel - 9815WH-B
33178000	 Motor & Blower Wheel - 9815WH-C,D,E
99270741	 Element - 9815WH-B
see note	 Element - 9815WH-C,D,E **
35841000	 Thermal Fuse - 9815WH-C,D,E ***
99030194	 Thermal Overload - 9815WH-B
see note	 Thermal Protector - 9815WH-C,D ****
99271433	 Thermal Protector - 9815WH-E
97005422	 White Receptacle - 9815WH-B
98006975	 Wire Cover for Above Receptacle to Snap 

into - 9815WH-B
61962000	 Heat Box - 9815WH-C,D,E
99390015	 Ground Clip - 9815WH-B
98003036	 Housing Mounting Bracket - 2 Required 
* Heater Assembly Includes Motor, Blower Wheel, Element, 
Thermal Protector, & Thermostat  
** Must purchase Heater Assembly p/n 97018622
*** Rev C & D requires 2 - Rev E requires 1
**** Please note this part (p/n 0936B000) was mistakenly 
listed on parts list in Installation Manual. It was NOT actually 
included in the finished product and is NOT needed.

S12, TS12
(Discontinued 1963)
n.l.a.	 Grille
99030072	 Toggle Switch - S12
99030040	 Thermostat Switch - TS12
n.l.a.	 Knob
n.l.a	 Motor
97000667	 Fan Blade
97011811	 Thermal Cutoff
see note	 Element *
97005058	 Terminal Bolt Assembly
* If Element has a continuous coil, use p/n 98001338 - If 
Element has six coiled segments, it is n.l.a.

U-15, TU-15, TU-24
(Discontinued 1977) 
n.l.a.	 Grille
99030040	 Thermostat - TU-15, TU-24 
n.l.a.	 Toggle Switch - U-15
99360034	 Knob
n.l.a	 Motor - U-15, TU-15
n.l.a.	 Motor - TU-24
97000667	 Fan Blade
see note	 Element - TU-15, U-15 *
n.l.a.	 Element  - TU-24
97011811	 Thermal Cutoff
97005058	 Terminal/Bolt Assembly
99270107	 Ceramic Hook
n.l.a.	 Ceramic Bar
* If Heater Assembly uses five Ceramic Hooks to support 
the Element use p/n 98001338 - If Heater Assembly uses 
two 5-1/2’’ long Ceramic Bars to support Element, use p/n 
98002798

160
(Discontinued)
n.l.a.  	 Grille Assembly
n.l.a.  	 Grille Spring - 2 Required
97005242	 Light Socket with Black & White Leads
97005241	 Light Socket with Blue & White Leads
97005908	 Fan Assembly - 160-A - Includes Motor, 

Blower Wheel, & Mounting Bracket *


	Index: 


